SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Chabert to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 427 by Senator Chabert

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "214.60" to "214.57"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 6, after "transfer of the" insert "responsibilities of the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>The</u>" insert "<u>responsibilities of the</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 16, after "repair of" delete "coastal or barrier island restoration" and insert
 9 "integrated coastal protection"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 23, after "repair of" delete "coastal or barrier island", and at the beginning of line 24, delete "restoration" and insert "integrated coastal protection"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, line 4, after "repair of" delete the remainder of the line and at the beginning of line 5, delete "barrier island restoration" and insert "**integrated coastal protection**"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 17 On page 3, line 26, change "214.60" to "214.57"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 4, line 15, after "year" insert ", as included in the annual plan as defined in R.S.
 <u>49:214.2</u>"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 5, line 8, after "means the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Coastal
 Protection and Restoration Authority"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 5, line 18, change "<u>an agency</u>" to "<u>a program</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 27 On page 5, line 20, after "director, the" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 21, and
- 28 22, and insert "Coastal Protection and Restoration Authority Board, the technical
 29 advisory committee, and the staff for the"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 31 On page 5, line 22, change "**program.**" to "**authority.**"

Page 1 of 4 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Alan Miller.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 5, line 27, change "<u>legislature</u>" to "<u>board</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 6, line 28, after "<u>recommendations to the</u>" insert "<u>board</u>," and after "<u>legislature</u>"
 insert a comma ","
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 7 On page 6, line 29, after "<u>funding of the</u>" change "<u>state</u>" to "<u>basin</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 9 On page 7, line 21, after "**program**" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 22, and 10 insert a period "<u>.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 12 On page 7, between lines 27 and 28, insert the following:
- 13 "(19) Develop an annual basin plan as provided in R.S. 49:214.56 and 14 present the annual basin plan to the board. 15 (20) Develop and adopt criteria which must be met prior to a project being included in an annual basin plan. 16 17 (21) Hold public hearings on the annual basin plan prior to adoption. The director shall hold a minimum of two public hearings on the annual basin 18 19 plan each year with at least one hearing to be held at a location on the west side 20 of the Atchafalaya Basin and at least one hearing to be held at a location on the east side of the Atchafalaya Basin. The director shall advertise in the official 21 22 journal of the state the date, time, and location of the public hearings at least 23 seven days prior to the hearings."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 25 On page 9, delete lines 2 through 20
- 26 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 19</u>
- On page 9, at the beginning of line 21, delete "<u>C. The board may promulgate</u>" and insert
 "(11) Promulgate"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 9, delete lines 24 through 29, delete page 10, and on page 11, delete lines 1 through
 24
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 33 On page 11, line 25, change "§214.58." to "§214.55."
- 34 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 35 On page 11, delete lines 26 through 29, delete page 12, and on page 13, delete lines 1 36 through 10
- 37 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 38 On page 13, at the beginning of line 11, delete "<u>C.</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 2 On page 13, line 14, after "**board.**" delete the remainder of the line and on line 15, delete
- 3 "reviewed as required by R.S. 30:2000.11."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 5 On page 13, line 17, change "legislature" to "board"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 7 On page 13, line 18, change "<u>§214.59.</u>" to "<u>§214.56.</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 9 On page 13, line 19, after "<u>A. The</u>" change "<u>board</u>" to "<u>director</u>"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 11 On page 14, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:

12"(6) A project consistent with the master plan as defined in R.S.1349:214.2."

- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 15 On page 14, line 4, change "<u>**B**. (1)</u>" to "<u>**B**.</u>" and after "<u>**by the**</u>" change "<u>**board**</u>" to "<u>**director**</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- On page 14, line 5, after "plan, the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "chair of the
 board shall"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 20 On page 14, line 6, after "group" delete "that shall" and insert "to"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 22 On page 14, line 8, after "**plan.**" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 9
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 24 On page 14, delete line 11 and on line 12, delete "<u>whom</u>" and insert the following:
- 25

"(1) The director or his designee who"

- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 27 On page 14, line 13, change "(b)" to "(2)"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 29 On page 14, line 14, change "(c)" to "(3)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 31 On page 14, line 15, change "(d)" to "(4)"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 2 On page 14, line 16, change "<u>(e)</u>" to "<u>(5)</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 4 On page 14, line 17, change "(<u>f)</u>" to "(<u>6)</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 6 On page 14, line 18, change "(g)" to "(7)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 8 On page 14, line 19, change "<u>(h)</u>" to "<u>(8)</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 10 On page 14, between lines 19 and 20, insert the following:

11	"(9) One member from the Department of Wildlife and Fisheries.
12	(10) One member from the Department of Culture, Recreation and
13	Tourism.
14	(11) One member from the Louisiana Department of Health.
15	(12) One member from the state land office.
16	(13) One member from the Atchafalaya Basin Levee Board, selected by
17	the levee board.
18	(14) Two members chosen by the Police Jury Association of Louisiana
19	from a list of names submitted by the parish governing authorities of parishes
20	which lie, all or part thereof, within the boundaries of the Atchafalaya Basin
21	west of the Atchafalaya River.
22	(15) Two members chosen by the Police Jury Association of Louisiana
23	from a list of names submitted by the parish governing authorities of parishes
24	which lie, all or part thereof, within the boundaries of the Atchafalaya Basin
25	east of the Atchafalaya River."

- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 42
- 27 On page 14, delete lines 20 through 25
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 43
- 29 On page 15, delete lines 7 through 28
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 31 On page 15, line 29, change "<u>§214.60</u>" to "<u>§214.57</u>"
- 32 AMENDMENT NO. 45
- 33 On page 16, line 14, after "**Project.**" delete the remainder of the line, delete lines 15 through
- 34 17, and at the beginning of line 18, delete "statement of the master plan."